## BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH RESOLUTION 2020-171

## APPOINTING SUMMER SEASONAL EMPLOYEES-POLICE DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor Engelstad has recommended the seasonal employment of the following individuals for the 2020 summer season pursuant to Salary Ordinance; and

**WHEREAS**, it is the desire of the Mayor Engelstad to confirm the appointments.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach as the following individuals are hereby appointed as Seasonal Hourly Employees pursuant to the current salary ordinance.

NAME	TITLE	RATE
Burns, Edward	SLEO II	\$13.00
Fanelli, Nicholas	SLEO II	\$13.00
Gavakis, Yanni	SLEO II	\$15.00
Kokinakos, George	SLEO II	\$16.00
Prasad, Connor	SLEO II	\$14.00
Bachar, George	SLEO I	\$15.00
Carlis, Rubin	SLEO I	\$10.30
DeFalco, Dean	SLEO I	\$10.30
DeGraw, Devin	SLEO I	\$10.30
Fahnholz, Riley	SLEO I	\$10.30
Forgac, Adam	SLEO I	\$10.30
Fuentes, Freddy	SLEO I	\$12.30
Gomolka, Matthew	SLEO I	\$10.30
Kaminski, Douglas	SLEO I	\$11.30
Krippa, Kevin	SLEO I	\$10.30
Levinson, Bret	SLEO I	\$10.30
Marone, Angelo	SLEO I	\$10.30
Newborn, Amber	SLEO I	\$10.30
O'Neil, Karina	SLEO I	\$10.30
Rotmund, Thomas	SLEO I	\$10.30

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT**, certified copies of said Resolution be forwarded to the following:

- 1. Mayor and Council
- 2. Sandra Rice, CFO
- 3. Leonard Guida, Chief of Police
- 4. Erica Kostyz, RMC

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the July 14, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk